

ASSAM POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED

Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-781001, Assam CIN: U40101AS2003SGC007239 Tel.No.: 0361-2739502, Fax No.03612739546/22 e-mail:mdapgcl@gmail.com, Website: www.apgcl.org

TENDER NOTICE No. 22/1

Online bids through E-tenders with a validity upto 180 days are hereby invited from practicing Chartered Accountants firms for "Project Wise Compilation and Reconciliation of Financial & Technical Records with respect to Capital Work in Process nearly of Rs. 1353.85 Crores and conversion of the same into Fixed Assets along with FAR".

Interested chartered Accountants firms may view the detailed Tender Notice and specifications by visiting Official APGCL website <u>www.apgcl.org</u> or <u>www.assamtenders.gov.in</u>

| Description | Date & Time |
|------------------------------------|----------------------------|
| Tender document publishing date | 05.01.2022 at 17.00 hrs. |
| Pre-Bid Meeting | 10.01.2022 at 12:00 hrs |
| Bid Submission start date and time | 11.01.2022 from 12:00 hrs. |
| Bid Submission end date and time | 18.01.2022 till 12.00 hrs |
| Technical Bid Opening Date & time | 19.01.2022 at 16.00 hrs |

Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL i/c

Date: 03.01.2022

Memo No: APGCL/ACT/Compilation/PT-I/2021-22/52/01

1. The P.S to the Chairman, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1, for kind information of the Chairman, APGCL

- 2. The P.S. to the MD, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1, for kind information of the MD, APDCL.
- 3. The AGM IT, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1, for information and publication of the notice in official website.
- 4. The PRO, APGCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Guwahati-1 for publication of the above tender in one issue of "The Assam Tribune" and one vernacular newspaper.
- 5. Relevant Office file.

Chief General Manager (F&A), APGCL i/c